ETAS ID: TM367433

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
INNOVATIVE LASER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC		12/23/2015	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ANCHOR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION		
Street Address:	1600 UTICA AVENUE SOUTH		
Internal Address:	SUITE 400		
City:	ST. LOUIS PARK		
State/Country:	MINNESOTA		
Postal Code:	55416		
Entity Type:	NATIONAL BANKING ASSOCIATION: UNITED STATES		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4299351	VERSASTC
Registration Number:	3221190	ILT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123713207

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612-371-3501 Email: tmg@lindquist.com **Correspondent Name:** Marilyn Hargens

Address Line 1: 80 South Eighth Street

Address Line 2: 4200 IDS Center

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 517397.0012 NAME OF SUBMITTER: Marilyn J. Hargens **SIGNATURE:** /Marilyn Hargens/ **DATE SIGNED:** 12/30/2015

Total Attachments: 2

source=Notice of Security Interest Trademarks#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0861

900348848

source=Notice of Security Interest Trademarks#page2.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0862

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of December 3, 2015 (the "Security Agreement") by INNOVATIVE LASER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("Grantor"), for the benefit of ANCHOR BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks and trademark applications are associated:

TRADEMARKS

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

Very truly yours,

INNOVATIVE LASER TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability gompany

lts: President

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0863

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS AND TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

PART I. TRADEMARKS

Trademark	Registration No.	Registration Date
VERSASTC	4299351	March 5, 2013
ILT	3221190	March 27, 2007
:		

PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

None.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005698 FRAME: 0864

RECORDED: 12/30/2015